Incident Date

7/3/2021

7/3/2021
7/3/2021

7/3/2021
7/3/2021

7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021

7/3/2021

7/3/2021

7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021

7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021

7/3/2021

Report Number
RMP21-004850
RMP21-004851
RMP21-004852

RMP21-004853

RMP21-004854
RMP21-004855
RMP21-004856

RMP21-004857

RMP21-004858
RMP21-004859
RMP21-004860

RMP21-004861

RMP21-004862

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4714 ARBOR DR
975 ROHLWING RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
MEIJER DR

3477 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
1414 GOLF RD
2808 GROUSE CT

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4905
WEBER DR

2615 SMITH ST

4023 BLUEBIRD LN

4710 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:4865
ALEXANDRA CT

4 OAK CREEK RD
4 OAK CREEK RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

2900 BLK EAST
FRONTAGE RD

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

NATURES CARE

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS

STARBUCKS

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE

LIVING

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

RMPD

MOTEL 6

Incident

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
ALARM

INTOXICATED DRIVER

LOUD SUBJECT
SPECIAL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE

MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

RECKLESS DRIVING

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/12/2021 9:14:38 AM



Incident Date

7/3/2021

7/3/2021

7/3/2021

7/3/2021

7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021

7/3/2021

7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021

7/3/2021

7/3/2021
7/13/2021
7/3/2021
7/13/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004863

RMP21-004864

RMP21-004865

RMP21-004866

RMP21-004867
RMP21-004868

RMP21-004869
RMP21-004870
RMP21-004871

RMP21-004871

RMP21-004872
RMP21-004873

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2901 THRUSH LN

APPROX LOC:1941
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 2204 OAK
LN

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

ORIOLE LN / GROUSE LN
1100 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

1401 ROHLWING RD
1401 ROHLWING RD
2306 ROHLWING RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR

DR
1100 GOLF RD

1100 GOLF RD

4700 ARBOR DR
2704 MILL CREEK LN
2300 CARDINAL DR

2300 CARDINAL DR

5450 ASTOR LN
2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2046 ADAMS ST

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name

T-MOBILE
WALMART

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

T-MOBILE
T-MOBILE
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

CARDINAL DRIVE CHURCH OF
CHRIST

CARDINAL DRIVE CHURCH OF
CHRIST

SARATOGA APTS
EVERGREEN APTS

COMMUNITY GARDEN

Incident
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CODE 2

LOUD NOISE
THREATENING TX
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

CODE 2

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

Disposition
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/12/2021 9:14:38 AM



Incident Date

7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021
7/3/2021

Report Number
RMP21-004874
RMP21-004875
RMP21-004876
RMP21-004877

RMP21-004878

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4923 WEBER DR
2202 OAK LN

3507 CAMPBELL ST
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4909 WEBER DR
4909 WEBER DR

Location Name

WAVERLY PARK

MOTEL 6

Incident

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/12/2021 9:14:38 AM



