



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/3/2021	RMP21-004850	4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	
7/3/2021	RMP21-004851	975 ROHLWING RD	NATURES CARE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004852	W ALGONQUIN RD / MEIJER DR		INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/3/2021	RMP21-004853	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS	LOUD SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/3/2021		ALGONQUIN RD / CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR		SPECIAL	
7/3/2021	RMP21-004854	3115 TOWN SQUARE DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/3/2021	RMP21-004855	1414 GOLF RD	STARBUCKS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/3/2021	RMP21-004856	2808 GROUSE CT		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2021		APPROX LOC:4905 WEBER DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004857	2615 SMITH ST		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2021		4023 BLUEBIRD LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2021	RMP21-004858	4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2021	RMP21-004859	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/3/2021	RMP21-004860	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021		APPROX LOC:4865 ALEXANDRA CT		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004861	4 OAK CREEK RD		PUBLIC SERVICE	
7/3/2021		4 OAK CREEK RD		PUBLIC SERVICE	
7/3/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2021		ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE		SPECIAL	
7/3/2021	RMP21-004862	2900 BLK EAST FRONTAGE RD		RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/3/2021	RMP21-004863	2901 THRUSH LN		SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/3/2021		APPROX LOC:1941 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004864	APPROX LOC: 2204 OAK LN		TRAFFIC STOP	
7/3/2021		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004865	ORIOLE LN / GROUSE LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021		1100 GOLF RD	T-MOBILE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/3/2021	RMP21-004866	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004867	2306 ROHLWING RD		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004868	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2021		1100 GOLF RD	T-MOBILE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/3/2021		1100 GOLF RD	T-MOBILE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004869	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	LOUD NOISE	
7/3/2021	RMP21-004870	2704 MILL CREEK LN		THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2021	RMP21-004871	2300 CARDINAL DR	CARDINAL DRIVE CHURCH OF CHRIST	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004871	2300 CARDINAL DR	CARDINAL DRIVE CHURCH OF CHRIST	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/3/2021		5450 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004872	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004873	2046 ADAMS ST		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	COMMUNITY GARDEN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/3/2021	RMP21-004874	4923 WEBER DR		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004875	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/3/2021	RMP21-004876	3507 CAMPBELL ST		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004877	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2021		4909 WEBER DR		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2021	RMP21-004878	4909 WEBER DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT